Course Director
Guido Costamagna

Congress Venue

Universita Cattolica del Sacro Cuore
Auditorium
Largo F. Vito, 1 - Roma (ITALY)

Congress Coordinator
Mrs. Raffaella Aragona

Congress Organization

Gruppo SC - StudioCongressi

Servizi per la Comunicazione

Via N. Colajanni 4 - 00191 Roma, ltalia

Tel. +(39) 06-3290250 - fax +(39) 06-36306897
www.endoliveroma.it - info@endoliveroma.it

Official Congress Language

The official language of the Congress is English.
The Symposium for Nurses will be in Italian.

Certification

A Certificate of Attendance will be available for
all participants at the end of the Congress.
Italian (ECM) and European (CME) accreditation
has been requested.

Hotel Reservation

Rooms of various categories are available in
the Congress area. For hotel rates, categories
and location please contact the organizing
secretariat.

Registration fees

Before From

April 13th 2014 April 14 2014
Physicians € 350 € 450
Trainees* €100 €150
Nurses € 100 €150

All payments (VAT 22% excluded)

*Certification from Training Director to be sent
by fax +(39) 06-36306897

Register online at
www.endoliveroma.it

Liability and Cancellation policy: cancellation and
refund of registration fees.

Notice of cancellation or substitution must be made
in writing or by fax to the Congress Secretariat.
Refunds will be made after the meeting.

Cancellations made:

Before January 24t 2014 100 % refund

Before March 24 2014 50 % refund

After March 25t 2014 No refund

The Congress Secretariat, GRUPPO SC, will not bear
any responsibility for accidents, injuries, loss or
damage to persons or properties, delays or
modifications in the program, caused by unforeseen
circumstances.
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DEVIERE JACQUES Brussels Belgium
DINIS RIBEIRO MARIO Porto Portugal
FOCKENS PAUL Amsterdam NL
GIOVANNINI MARC Marseille France
INOUE HARUHIRO Yokohama Japan
ISAYAMA HIROYUKI Tokyo Japan
LEE DONG-KI Seoul Korea
MOSTAFA IBRAHIM Cairo Egypt
NEUHAUS HORST Dusseldorf Germany
REX DOUGLAS K Indianapolis USA
SHARMA PRATEEK Kansas City USA
ZAMBELLI ALESSANDRO Crema ltaly

Live Video Demonstrations from the Endoscopy Unit to
the Auditorium of the Policlinico A. Gemelli (Catholic
University, Rome) will demonstrate the following
procedures (according to the patients available):

ERCP Room

Biliary and pancreatic sphincterotomy
Stones extraction

Biliary and pancreatic stent placement
Cholangioscopy

Pancreatoscopy

Endoluminal radiotherapy

Treatment of pancreatic cysts

Biliary lithotripsy

Gastro/Colon Room

Treatment of gastrointestinal bleeding
Sclerotherapy and band ligation of varices
Esophageal dilation and stenting
Diagnostic and therapeutic colonoscopy
Endoscopic mucosal resection (EMR)
Endoscopic submucosal dissection (ESD)
Radiofrequency ablation (RFA) of Barrett’s esophagus
Endoscopic fundoplication

Peroral endoscopic myotomy (POEM)
Mucomyotomy for Zenker’s diverticulum
Capsule endoscopy

Diagnostic and therapeutic device-assisted enteroscopy

Confocal endomicroscopy

Echoendoscopy Room
Diagnostic and therapeutic EUS

08.30-09.00
09.00-10.30

10.30-11.00

11.00-11.20

11.20-12.30
12.30-13.30
12.30-13.30

13.30-14.30

14.30-16.00

16.00-16.20

16.20-17.30
17.30-17.50

17.50-18.30

Welcome address

1% Session: Live Video Demonstrations

Lecture: “State of the art of Biliopancreatic
Metal Stents in far eastern countries”

H. Isayama

Lecture: “State of the art of Biliopancreatic
Metal Stents in western countries”

H. Neuhaus

Moderator: J. Deviere

Coffee Break in Exhibition area

2" Session: Live Video Demonstrations

Satellite Symposium for Nurses

Mini-Symposium: “Which surveillance for
preneoplastic diseases of the Gl tract”
Moderators: |. Mostafa - A. Zambelli

“Barrett’s Esophagus” - P. Sharma
"Atrophic Gastritis” - M. Dinis Ribeiro

“Ulcerative Colitis” - P. Fockens
“IPMN” —= M. Giovannini

Lunch Break
3" Session: Live Video Demonstrations
Coffee Break in Exhibition area

4™ Session: Live Video Demonstrations

Lecture: “The submucosal space: a new
opportunity for endoscopic interventions”
H. Inoue

Satellite Symposium

08.30-09.15
09.15-10.30

10.30-10.50

10.50-11.20

11.20-12.40

12.40-13.00

13.00-13.30

13.30-14.15

14.15-15.40
15.40-16.00

16.00-16.30

16.30-18.00

18.00
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Satellite Symposium

5" Session: Live Video Demonstrations
Lecture: “Colonoscopy: keys to

optimizing performance”
D. Rex

Coffee Break in Exhibition area

6" Session: Live Video Demonstrations
Sponsored Lecture

Plenary discussion with the experts on
patients treated on day 1

Lunch Break

7" Session: Live Video Demonstrations

Lecture: “Therapeutic strategies for
difficult common bile duct stones”
D.K. Lee

Coffee Break in Exhibition area
8" Session: Live Video Demonstrations

Closing remarks
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